11
INTERNATIONAL CONTEMPORARY CATALOG
22
Baldwin hardware is a timeless and trustworthy brand that creates a, charismatic presence in any home.
For seventy years, Baldwin has helped you create a signature look that seamlessly blends Baldwin
hardware with the personality of its owner. With 20 finishes, Baldwin Hardware has something for every
design aesthetic. With over a 120,000 combinations, there are no limits, no boundaries. Baldwin is about
more than just having something special, it’s about owning it and showing the world what true luxury

* xxx =Finish
* Also available in Mortise. SeePriceBook.
HOW TO ORDER PASSAGE EXAMPLE: Pick Knob + Rose + Latch
Lever #
Passage
Rose Latch 2 3/8” Finishes Mechanism
Backset
Tubular Trim
Tubular
Latch
Passage
Rose
Total
Tubular
5055.xxx.MR 5032.xxx 5510.xxx 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $145 $55 $44 $244
5073.xxx.MR 5006.xxx 5510.xxx 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $145 $55 $36 $236
5068.xxx.MR 5070.xxx 5510.xxx 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $160 $55 $50 $265
5023.xxx.MR 5059.xxx 5510.xxx 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $115 $55 $50 $220
5045.xxx.MR 5046.xxx 5510.xxx 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $160 $55 $44 $259
DOOR THICKNESS: Code.004
Size 1 3/8” 1 3/4” 2” 2 1/4” 2 1/2”
Passage Included 0511 0512 0513 0513
Privacy Included 0522 0521 0523 0523
HOW TO ORDER PRIVACY EXAMPLE: Pick Knob + Rose + Latch
Lever #
Privacy
Rose Latch 2 3/8” Finishes Mechanism
Backset
Tubular Trim
Tubular
Latch
Privacy
Rose
Total
Tubular
5055.xxx.MR 5139.xxx 5510.xxx.P 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $145 $55 $44 $244
5073.xxx.MR 5139.xxx 5510.xxx.P 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $145 $55 $44 $244
5068.xxx.MR 5123.xxx 5510.xxx.P 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $160 $55 $50 $265
5023.xxx.MR 5159.xxx 5510.xxx.P 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $115 $55 $50 $220
5045.xxx.MR 5146.xxx 5510.xxx.P 150,260,112 Tubular 2 3/8” $160 $55 $44 $259
14
ESTATE™ | PRE CONFIGURED
* xxx =Finish
Soho Lever - 5485V
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: Pick Trim + Function (.PASS, .PRIV or .ENTR)
Description Trim # Finishes Function Mechanism Backset Door Thickness Price Total
Soho Lever 5485V.xxx 150,260,112 Passage or Privacy Tubular 2 3/8” 1 3/8” $160 $160
5162 Lever
w/ R017 Rose 5162.xxx 150,260,112 Passage or Privacy Tubular 2 3/8” 1 3/8” $180 $180
Contemporary Knob
w/
Contemporary Rose
5218.xxx 150,260,112 Entry Tubular 2 3/8” 1 3/8” $220 $220
5023 Knob w/
Contemporary
Rose
5278.xxx 150,260,112 Entry Tubular 2 3/8” 1 3/8” $220 $220
5162 Lever w/ R017 Rose Contemporary Knob w/ Contemporary Rose
5023 Knob w/ Contemporary Rose
15
SINGLE CYLINDERS - C KEYWAY
Door Thickness 35mm 40mm 45mm 50mm
Rose Trim Thickness Cylinder Length Cylinder Length Cylinder Length Cylinder Length
5032E / 5056E 10.0mm 60mm (8322E) 70mm (8323E) 70mm (8323E) 80mm (8324E)
5027E 12.1mm 70mm (8323E) 70mm (8323E) 80mm (8324E) 80mm (8324E)
5017E 12.7mm 70mm (8323E) 70mm (8323E) 80mm (8324E) 80mm (8324E)
5016E 13.8mm 70mm (8323E) 70mm (8323E) 80mm (8324E) 80mm (8324E)
ESTATE™ | EUROPEAN LEVERS
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: 5190E.xxx.MR + 5056E.xxx.ps + Cylinder.xxx + Spindle + 6735E.xxx + 5056E.xxx.KC
Description Trim # Finishes Function Mechanism Backset
Door
Thickness Price Mortise Cylinder Rose Spindle
Turn
Knobs
Cylinder
Collar
Total Mortise
Privacy
Total Mortise
Passage
5190E w/
5056E Rose 5190E 150,260,112Passageor Entry Mortise 58mm-
85mm
45mm-
60mm $145 N/A $50 $50 $12 $35 $50 $342 $257
5162E w/
5032E Rose 5162E 150,260,112Passageor Entry Mortise 58mm-
85mm
45mm-
60mm $145 N/A $50 $50 $12 $35 $50 $342 $257
5166E w/
5056E Rose 5166E 150,260,112Passageor Entry Mortise 58mm-
85mm
45mm-

17
ESTATE™ | KEYLESS ENTRY / DEADBOLTS
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: Pick Trim + Sectional
Description Trim # Finishes Function Mechanism Adjustable Backset Door Thickness Price
Soho Deadbolt 8285.xxx.AC1 150,260 Deadbolt Tubular 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1.75”- 2.00” $465
Soho Sectional 85386.xxx.ACRH (.ACLH) 150,260 Handleset Tubular 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1.75”- 2.00” $335
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: Pick Trim (SC or DC)
Description SC Trim # DC Trim # Finishes Function Adjustable Backset Door Prep SC DC
Contemporary 8244.xxx N/A 150,260,112 Deadbolt 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 2 1/8” $130 N/A
Contemporary 8041.xxx 8042.xxx 150,260,112 Deadbolt 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 5/8” $95 $120
Contemporary 8220.xxx 8221.xxx 150,260,112 Deadbolt 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 2 1/8” $95 $120
Soho Deadbolt 8285.xxx 8286.xxx 150,260,112 Deadbolt 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 2 1/8” $110 $135
Contemporary - 8220 Soho Deadbolt - 8285Soho Sectional - 85386
Contemporary - 8244 Contemporary - 8041
* xxx =Finish
*SC- Single Cylinder / DC- DoubleCylinder
18
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: PD005.xxx.PRIV
Description Trim # Finishes Function Mechanism Backset Price
Santa Monica LG PD005.xxx.PRIV 150,260,112 Privacy Mortise 2.5” $535
Santa Monica LG PD005.xxx.PASS 150,260,112 Passage Mortise 2.5” $470
Santa Monica LG PD005.xxx.PS 150,260,112 Inactive Passage N/A N/A $210
Santa Monica SM PD006.xxx.PRIV 150,260,112 Privacy Mortise 2.5” $495
Santa Monica SM PD006.xxx.PASS 150,260,112 Passage Mortise 2.5” $430
Santa Monica SM PD006.xxx.PS 150,260,112 Inactive Passage N/A N/A $170
Santa Monica LG Santa Monica LG Santa Monica LG Santa Monica SM Santa Monica SM
ESTATE™ | POCKET DOOR LOCK
*Mortise included in total price.
* xxx =Finish
19
SANTA MONICA SM
POCKET DOOR LOCK IN
SATIN NICKEL FINISH
20
STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
STEP 4
STEP 5
STEP 6
PICK YOUR HANDLESET TRIM, W/KNOBOR LEVER: (LEVERS MUST BE USED W/ LEVER STRENGTH MORTISE)
PICK YOUR MORTISE BOX
PICK YOUR CYLINDER (SEEPAGE21)
STEP 1 DOOR THICKNESS
STEP 2 DOOR BACKSET
STEP 3 DOOR HANDING
SPINDLE (SEEPAGE21)
THICK DOOR KIT (SEEPAGE21)
EXTENDED LIP STRIKE (SEEPAGE21)
IF YOUR DOOR IS NOT 1.75˝ THICK, ALSOREQUIRED:
Suffix* Minus Strike*
Right hand .R .RDT
Left hand .L .LDT
Right hand Reverse bevel .RR .RRDT
Left hand Reverse bevel .LR .LRDT
Right hand Lever Strength .RLS .RLSDT
Left hand Lever Strength .LLS .LLSDT
Right hand Reverse bevel
Lever
Strength
.RRLS . RRLSDT
Left hand Reverse bevel Lever Strength.LRLS . LRLSDT
Right hand Reverse bevel
Lever
Strength with 1˝ Front
.RRB1 —
Left hand Reverse bevel Lever
Strength
with 1˝ Front
.LRB1 —
HANDLESET X KNOB HANDLESET X LEVER KNOB X KNOB LEVER X LEVER
Backset Door Thickness Function Mortise Box Handing PartNumber Handing
Part
Number
Part
Number
Part
Number
2.75˝ 1.75˝ and up Residential Entrance 6020 R 6020.xxx.R RLS 6020.xxx.RLS 6001.xxx.R 6001.xxx.RLS
L 6020.xxx.L LLS 6020.xxx.LLS 6001.xxx.L 6001.xxx.LLS
RR 6020.xxx.RR RRLS 6020.xxx.RRLS 6001.xxx.RR 6001.xxx.RRLS
LR 6020.xxx.LR LRLS 6020.xxx.LRLS 6001.xxx.LR 6001.xxx.LRLS
2.75˝ 1.75˝ and up Residential Entrance 6021 R 6021.xxx.R RLS 6021.xxx.RLS 6075.xxx.R 6075.xxx.RLS
Emergency Egress L 6021.xxx.L LLS 6021.xxx.LLS 6075.xxx.L 6075.xxx.LLS
RR 6021.xxx.RR RRLS 6021.xxx.RRLS 6075.xxx.RR 6075.xxx.RRLS
LR 6021.xxx.LR LRLS 6021.xxx.LRLS 6075.xxx.LR 6075.xxx.LRLS
2.75˝ 1.75˝ and up Entrance Back-
to-Back 6025 - - - - - -

Outside
DOOR HANDING
HOW TO ORDER | ESTATE™ LINE - ENTRANCE SETS
21
HOW TO ORDER | THICKER DOORS
MORTISE,WOOD DOOR KIT
Kit For Entrance Trim # Price
6501.000.A 6515, 6520, 6526, 6540, 6541, 6543,
6549, 6556,
6557, 6560, 6564, 6565, 6567, 6568,
6570, 6571,
6572, 6573, 6931, 6946, 6948, 6950,
6963, 6976
active & dummy
$6
6501.000.B 6548, 6562, 6563, 6915 active & dummy 20
6501.000.C 6944, 6952, 6999 active & dummy, M502,
M504,
M512, M514, M516, M522
30
6501.000.D 6542, 6544, 6545 ACTIVE ONLY 18
6501.000.E 6542, 6544, 6545 DUMMY ONLY 22
6501.000.F 6966 26
REQUIRED for all doors over 1.75˝ and up to 2.25˝ thick Thick Door Kits
THICKERDOOR CYLINDERS
Door thickness Cylinder: code.xxx(Finish) Example: 8321.150 | Attention: Cylinders *8326 - 8330 add $60
Handlesets Model # 1.75" 2" 2.5" 3" (add+$60)
Soho 3/4 escucheon85387 N/A N/A N/A N/A
San Diego 6540 8321 8322 8324 8326
New York 6562 8323 8323 8325 8327
Chicago 6563 8321 8322 8324 8326
Atlanta 6570 8323 8324 8326* 8328
Santa monica 6915 8323 8324 8326* 8328
Lakeshore 6966 8323 8324 8326* 8328
Minneapolis 6976 8323 8324 8326* 8328
Dallas 6931 8321 8322 8324 8326
Houston 6973 8324 8325 8327* 8329
THICKER DOOR SPINDLES ADD $12
code.004
Handlesets Model # 1.75" 2" 2.25" 2.5"
Soho 3/4 escucheon85387 N/A N/A N/A N/A
San Diego 6540 0530 0530 0530 0530
New York 6562 0530 0530 0530 0531
Chicago 6563 0530 0530 0530 0530
Atlanta 6570 0530 0530 0531 0531
Santa monica 6915 0521 0523 0524 0524
Lakeshore 6966 0530 0530 0531 0531
Minneapolis 6976 0530 0530 0531 0531
Dallas 6931 0530 0530 0530 0530
Houston 6973 0521 0523 0524 0524
6037, 6038, 6039, 6338, 6339.xxx – EXTENDED LIP STRIKES (HANDED)
> Use with locks installed on special door/frame conditions
> Supplied with a curved lip only
> ALWAYS SPECIFY HAND OF DOOR AND REQUIRED LENGTH
> Note: Reverse bevel doors use opposite hand for strike selection (ie. Right hand reverse
bevel use left hand
strike.)
> Lip to Center lengths:
.R158 or .L158 – 1.625˝ (41mm)
.R178 or .L178 – 1.875˝ (48mm)
.R214 or .L214 – 2.25˝ (57mm)
.R300 or .L300 – 3˝ (76mm)
150, 112,
260
150, 112,
260Item # Function
6037.xxx.XXXX 2.75˝ backset latch, deadbolt,aux latch
$65 $70
6038.xxx.XXXX 2.75˝ backset latch only
6039.xxx.XXXX 2.75˝ backset latch, deadbolt
6338.xxx.XXXX1.5,˝ 2,˝ 2.5˝ backset latch only
6339.xxx.XXXX1.5,˝ 2,˝ 2.5˝ backset latch, deadbolt
.XXXX indicates Extended Lip to Center size = .R158, .L158, .R178, .L178, .R214,
.L214, .R300, .L300
ASA STRIKES - EXTENDED LIP

26
RESERVE™ | DEADBOLTS
HOW TO ORDER DEADBOLTS: SC.CSD.150
Description Trim # Finishes Function Adjustable Backset Door Thickness SC DC
Traditional Square TSD 150,260,112 Deadbolts 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $60 $65
Contemporary Round CRD 150,260,112 Deadbolts 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $60 $65
Comtemporary Square CSD 150,260,112 Deadbolts 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $60 $65
Traditional Square
Contemporary SquareContemporary Round
27
CONTEMPORARY
ROUND DEADBOLT
IN POLISHED
CHROME FINISH
28
HOW TO ORDER™ | RESERVE LINE
1. Required– Start your order configurationwith the following required information:
DC ELIXDEC L TAR 112x150
Function StyleExterior X Interior Handing Rose Finish Exterior x Interior
SC SingleCylinder
DC DoubleCylinder
FD Full Dummy
ADI Adirondack
CHE Chesapeake
COL Columbus
COT Cottonwood
DEL Del Mar
ELI Elizabeth
ELK Elkhorn
FAI Fairbanks
KOD Kodiak
LON Longview
MIA Miami
NAP Napa
NEW NewHampshire
SEA Seattle
WES Westcliff
ELL Ellipse
ROU Round
RUS Rustic
TRA Traditional
ARC Arch
CUR Curve
DEC Decorative
FED Federal
SQU Square
TAP Taper
TUB Tube
L Left
R Right
LeversOnly
TRR Trad. RoundRose
TAR Trad. ArchRose
TSR Trad. SquareRose
CRR Cont. RoundRose
CSR Cont. SquareRose
RAR RusticArchRose
RSR RusticSquareRose
Traditional Styles
003 PolishedBrass
049 MatteBrass&Black
112 VenetianBronze
150 SatinNickel
152 MatteAntiqueNickel
260 PolishedChrome
ContemporaryStyles
112 VenetianBronze
150 SatinNickel
260 PolishedChrome
RusticStyles
481 DarkBronze
492 WhiteBronze
• • • •

Spyglass - 93530-008 Spyglass - 93520-008 Spyglass - 93800-013
Spyglass - 91800-030 Spyglass - 91830-001 Spyglass - 93540-015
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE: Pick Model #
Description Model # Finishes Function Mechanism Key Backset Door Thickness SC DC Total
Spyglass 91800-030 Satin Nickel Handleset Tubular SmartKey 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $247 N/A $247
Spyglass 91830-001 Satin Nickel Lever Entrance Tubular SmartKey 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $222 N/A $222
Spyglass 93540-015 Satin Nickel Entry Tubular SmartKey 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $80 N/A $80
Spyglass 93530-008 Satin Nickel Privacy Tubular N/A 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $63 N/A $63
Spyglass 93520-008 Satin Nickel Passage Tubular N/A 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $59 N/A $59
Spyglass 93800-013 Satin Nickel Deadbolt Tubular SmartKey 2 3/8” & 2 3/4” 1 3/8”-2” $58 N/A $58
32
PV PV EN PV
PS EN
EN
PS
PV
DB
DB
Entry - Entrance, with turn key.
Privacy - Lock, no key.
Passage - Active, no lock.
Deadbolt - Lock, with key.
STEP 1 WOOD DOOR SWING INSIDE
THE HOUSE -RIGHT HAND
STEP 2 DOOR IS 2” (50MM) THICK
STEP 3 BACKSET IS 2.75”
STEP 4 FINISH = SATIN NICKEL (150)
Exterior Front Door
STEP 1 RIGHT AND LEFT HAND DOORS
TUBULAR AND PRE-BORED
STEP 2 1 3/8” (40MM) THICK
STEP 3 2 3/8” BACKSET
STEP 4 FINISH = SATIN NICKEL (150)
Interior Doors
DB
HOUSE SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE
33
Exterior Front Doors – Mortise
Description Part # Unit Price Total
Handle Set Minneapolis 6976.150.RENT $495 $495
Mortise Lock 2.75" Backset 6020.150.RLS $330 $330
Cylinder Single cylinder 8324.150 $50 $50
Spindle Half- Spindle 0530.004 Included N/A
Thick door kit Extend wood door 6501.000.A $6 $6
Extended lip Strike 6037.150.R158 $65 $65
$946
Exterior Front Door – Tubular
Description Part # Unit Price Total
Handle Set Seatlle SC.SEAxSQU.R.CSR.150$305 $305
Inside lever Square
Rose Contemporary
Square Rose
$305 $305
Interior Privacy Doors – 4 doors
Trim # Description Part # Unit Price Total
5166 Lever 5166.150.MR $145 $580
5146 Rose 5146.150 $44 $176
Mechanism Latch 5513.150.P $55 $220
Pre-bored Adaptor 6502.009 $10 $40
$1,016
Interior Privacy doors – 4 doors
Trim # Description Part # Unit Price Total
Lever Square PV.SQU.R.CSR.150 $105 $420
Rose Contemporary
Square Rose
$105 $420
Interior Passage doors – 2 doors
Trim # Description Part # Unit Price Total
Lever Square PS.SQU.R.CSR.150 $105 $210
Rose Contemporary
Square Rose
$105 $210
Interior Passage Doors – 4 doors